
´

´

!O

!

!

E

E

#

17

PB 40

11

6

19

7

5

8
10

5

17

12

3

28

4

24

2526

2
1

36

29

34

28

7

6

7

35

PB 39

30

10

30

14

8

29

6

16

PB 41

13

8

2

16

20

9

21

3

34

5

34

18

33

15

31

4

18

27

19

2120

15

9

31

27

22

32 33

9

23

PB 42

1

22

32

G I F F O R D  P I N C H O T  N A T I O N A L  F O R E S T

W
il

la
m

et
te

 
M

er
id

ia
n

W
il

la
m

et
te

 
M

er
id

ia
n

T
0

5
N

 R
0

4
E

T
0

5
N

 R
0

5
E

T05N R04E

T06N R04E

T05N R05E

T06N R05E

T
0

6
N

 R
0

4
E

T
0

6
N

 R
0

5
E

CL
AR

K
 C

O

CO
W

LI
TZ

 C
O

C
L

A
R

K
 C

O
S

K
A

M
A

N
IA

 C
O

Canyon

Creek

Ole

Cr
eek

North

S

iouxon

Creek

Siouxon

Cr
ee
k

S
pe

ely
a i

C
re

ek

F
O

R
E

S
T

 
B

D
Y

570
1

54

54

54

54

Beaver Pond
R

d

D
olph

Dr

S
-5000

A
rrow

head
R

d

S-1110

S
-3

02
0

C
raig

Dr

S
-3

00
0

S
-2

00
0

S
-5

8
0

0

S-3010

Otter Rd

S-1200

NE Healy Rd

S-1000

S
-1000

Yale Villa
ge

R
d

S-1310

S
-1100

S-1300

S-1080

S
-1

07
0

S
-6

0
00

IP-100

IP-100

IP
-1

00

Le
wisRiver Rd

¬«503

129

13
0

126

130D

12
9

129

Mount Mitchell
3,921

SIOUXON

NORTH SIOUXON
CREEK TRAIL

BLACK HOLE
WATERFALL

46
°1

'3
0"

46
°1

'
46

°0
'3

0"
46

°
45

°5
9'

30
"

45
°5

9'
45

°5
8'

30
"

45
°5

8'
45

°5
7'

30
"

45
°5

7'
45

°5
6'

30
"

-122°10'30"-122°11'-122°11'30"-122°12'-122°12'30"-122°13'-122°13'30"-122°14'-122°14'30"-122°15'-122°15'30"-122°16'-122°16'30"-122°17'-122°17'30"-122°18'-122°18'30"-122°19'-122°19'30"-122°20'-122°20'30"-122°21'

-122°10'30"-122°11'-122°11'30"-122°12'-122°12'30"-122°13'-122°13'30"-122°14'-122°14'30"-122°15'-122°15'30"-122°16'-122°16'30"-122°17'-122°17'30"-122°18'-122°18'30"-122°19'-122°19'30"-122°20'-122°20'30"-122°21'

1 inch equals 7 miles

µ

561 Acres from
IR on 10/19/22  @ 1910

Scale: 1:38,282

10/21/2022 1130
North American 1983 Datum. LatLong Grid

C
lo

su
re

Closure

Closure Area

Wildfire Daily Fire Perimeter

Closure

!E Trailhead

!O Interpretive Site

Trail

State Primary Route

State Secondary Route

Paved

Unimproved Road

Paved Roads

Dirt (Not Paved)

Other Road

Forest Service Land

Other State Lands

Bureau of Land Management Lands

0 0.5 1

Miles

10/21/2022

Black Hole
WA-PCS-000234


